

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 17
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

APRIL 29, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.OTTO
APRIL 30, 2021
0474-0217 (9.4)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) CE BARKER, LTD	\$1,070,089.85
2) TEXASITE, LLC	\$1,071,283.00
3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	\$1,110,617.50
4) D. L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$1,155,469.50
5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$1,183,531.75
6) FUSED INDUSTRIES, LLC	\$1,290,159.27

CALENDAR DAYS 45/45



I, Micah Kreikemeier, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



04/30/2021

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 17
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 29, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 APRIL 30, 2021
 0474-0217 (9.4)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER, LTD		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM									
1	12-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1460	\$44.21	\$64,546.60	\$45.00	\$65,700.00	\$50.00	\$73,000.00
2	8-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2545	\$29.35	\$74,695.75	\$29.00	\$73,805.00	\$33.00	\$83,985.00
3	4-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	330	\$17.67	\$5,831.10	\$17.00	\$5,610.00	\$19.00	\$6,270.00
4	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND LEAD PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$4,907.23	\$53,979.53	\$4,600.00	\$50,600.00	\$4,318.00	\$47,498.00
5	8-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$1,262.77	\$21,467.09	\$1,300.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,143.00	\$19,431.00
6	12-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,415.25	\$4,830.50	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,197.00	\$4,394.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4335	\$0.14	\$606.90	\$1.00	\$4,335.00	\$1.00	\$4,335.00
8	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$614.00	\$17,192.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$643.00	\$18,004.00
9	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$1,226.77	\$20,855.09	\$1,150.00	\$19,550.00	\$1,070.00	\$18,190.00
10	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$919.05	\$919.05	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,367.00	\$1,367.00
11	12" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW - OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$602.20	\$602.20	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$966.00	\$966.00
12	8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW - OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$484.87	\$484.87	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
13	8" P.V.C. RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22	\$57.02	\$1,254.44	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$51.00	\$1,122.00
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:					\$267,265.12		\$263,620.00		\$279,342.00
DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM									
1	STANDARD PRECAST 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,362.42	\$18,899.36	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,526.00	\$20,208.00
2	STANDARD PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$4,368.05	\$34,944.40	\$5,200.00	\$41,600.00	\$3,376.00	\$27,008.00
3	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	5.4	\$207.23	\$1,119.04	\$260.00	\$1,404.00	\$245.00	\$1,323.00
4	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	63.7	\$282.92	\$18,022.00	\$360.00	\$22,932.00	\$330.00	\$21,021.00
5	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0'-8" CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	214	\$27.80	\$5,949.20	\$31.00	\$6,634.00	\$26.00	\$5,564.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 17
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 29, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 APRIL 30, 2021
 0474-0217 (9.4)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER, LTD		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$29.05	\$8,715.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$31.00	\$9,300.00
7	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	181	\$33.06	\$5,983.86	\$35.00	\$6,335.00	\$34.00	\$6,154.00
8	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16'-20' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	933	\$42.44	\$39,596.52	\$37.00	\$34,521.00	\$38.00	\$35,454.00
9	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20'-24' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	299	\$54.14	\$16,187.86	\$42.00	\$12,558.00	\$51.00	\$15,249.00
10	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD ASTM D-3034, SDR 26 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEANOUT, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1393	\$35.85	\$49,939.05	\$30.00	\$41,790.00	\$30.00	\$41,790.00
11	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEAN OUT AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	32	\$868.58	\$27,794.56	\$770.00	\$24,640.00	\$936.00	\$29,952.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3320	\$0.14	\$464.80	\$1.00	\$3,320.00	\$1.00	\$3,320.00
13	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
14	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$821.14	\$2,463.42	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$956.00	\$2,868.00
DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:					\$230,089.07		\$230,994.00		\$219,221.00
DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES									
1	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ALL ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$2,843.56	\$42,653.40	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,451.00	\$36,765.00
2	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1627	\$69.91	\$113,743.57	\$62.00	\$100,874.00	\$60.00	\$97,620.00
3	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	137	\$85.85	\$11,761.45	\$82.00	\$11,234.00	\$76.00	\$10,412.00
4	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	165	\$116.05	\$19,148.25	\$112.00	\$18,480.00	\$101.00	\$16,665.00
5	STAGE I – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$1,356.91	\$14,926.01	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,555.00	\$17,105.00
6	STAGE II – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$1,248.79	\$13,736.69	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$2,476.00	\$27,236.00
7	STAGE I – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,356.91	\$1,356.91	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00
8	STAGE II – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,465.03	\$1,465.03	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,176.00	\$3,176.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 17
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 29, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 APRIL 30, 2021
 0474-0217 (9.4)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER, LTD		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, TWO SIDES OPEN, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,654.46	\$10,963.38	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,551.00	\$10,653.00
10	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,924.76	\$3,924.76	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,451.00	\$2,451.00
11	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,519.20	\$2,519.20	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,451.00	\$3,451.00
12	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	125	\$10.73	\$1,341.25	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
13	EXCAVATION, HAULING, GRADING, AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF OUTFALL SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	216	\$10.73	\$2,317.68	\$9.00	\$1,944.00	\$15.00	\$3,240.00
14	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	72	\$148.49	\$10,691.28	\$143.00	\$10,296.00	\$131.00	\$9,432.00
15	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 2 FOR 42" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,043.69	\$4,043.69	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
16	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,043.69	\$4,043.69	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
17	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1929	\$0.14	\$270.06	\$1.00	\$1,929.00	\$1.00	\$1,929.00
18	STORM WATER POLLUTION PROTECTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$22,299.75	\$22,299.75	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	89	\$84.33	\$7,505.37	\$85.00	\$7,565.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00
DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES SUBTOTAL:					\$288,711.42		\$253,697.00		\$273,040.00
DIVISION IV- OFFSITE UTILITIES									
1	8-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	876	\$25.22	\$22,092.72	\$27.00	\$23,652.00	\$32.00	\$28,032.00
2	4-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	321	\$16.07	\$5,158.47	\$17.00	\$5,457.00	\$20.00	\$6,420.00
3	8-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,262.77	\$3,788.31	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,143.00	\$3,429.00
4	8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW - OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$484.87	\$484.87	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR OFFSITE WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1197	\$0.14	\$167.58	\$1.00	\$1,197.00	\$1.00	\$1,197.00
6	STANDARD PRECAST 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,362.42	\$7,087.26	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,526.00	\$7,578.00
7	STANDARD PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0'-10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$4,368.05	\$39,312.45	\$5,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,376.00	\$30,384.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 17
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 29, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 APRIL 30, 2021
 0474-0217 (9.4)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER, LTD		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	1.5	\$207.23	\$310.84	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$245.00	\$367.50
9	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	40.7	\$282.92	\$11,514.84	\$360.00	\$14,652.00	\$330.00	\$13,431.00
10	8' PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	597	\$24.89	\$14,859.33	\$32.00	\$19,104.00	\$32.00	\$19,104.00
11	8' PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16'-20' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	241	\$34.26	\$8,256.66	\$34.00	\$8,194.00	\$36.00	\$8,676.00
12	8' PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0'-8' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	114	\$19.71	\$2,246.94	\$28.00	\$3,192.00	\$24.00	\$2,736.00
13	8' PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	184	\$20.96	\$3,856.64	\$29.00	\$5,336.00	\$32.00	\$5,888.00
14	8' PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	112	\$24.98	\$2,797.76	\$31.00	\$3,472.00	\$32.00	\$3,584.00
15	8" PVC FORCE MAIN, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3491	\$30.61	\$106,859.51	\$35.00	\$122,185.00	\$40.00	\$139,640.00
16	8" PVC FORCE MAIN, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$90.03	\$1,800.60	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	\$34.00	\$680.00
17	STEEL CASING FOR 8" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES SPACERS AND END SEALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	47	\$110.84	\$5,209.48	\$80.00	\$3,760.00	\$107.00	\$5,029.00
18	BREAK INTO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE & CONNECT PROPOSED 8' F.M., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,088.25	\$1,088.25	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CLAMP FOR FORCE MAIN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$467.06	\$467.06	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$668.00	\$668.00
20	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$821.14	\$821.14	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
21	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4739	\$0.14	\$663.46	\$1.00	\$4,739.00	\$1.00	\$4,739.00
22	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM, C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$67.60	\$3,380.00	\$64.00	\$3,200.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00
23	3:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 24" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES PIPE RUNNERS AND SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,894.05	\$3,788.10	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,751.00	\$3,502.00
24	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR OFFSITE DRAINAGE FACILITIES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$0.14	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
DIVISION IV - OFFSITE UTILITIES SUBTOTAL:					\$246,019.27		\$286,570.00		\$291,014.50
DIVISION V - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
2	DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 17
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 29, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 APRIL 30, 2021
 0474-0217 (9.4)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER, LTD		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	BLOCK SODDING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	500	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00
5	BROADCAST SEEDING OF RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
6	STRIPPING MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACE MATERIAL AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED DISPOSAL SITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,929.95	\$6,929.95	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
10	DEDUCTION ON STAGE II INLETS (TYPE 'C' AND 'C-1') NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR THIS PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
11	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.10	\$550.00
DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$38,004.97		\$36,402.00		\$48,000.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$267,265.12		\$263,620.00		\$279,342.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM					\$230,089.07		\$230,994.00		\$219,221.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES					\$288,711.42		\$253,697.00		\$273,040.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV- OFFSITE UTILITIES					\$246,019.27		\$286,570.00		\$291,014.50
SUBTOTAL DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$38,004.97		\$36,402.00		\$48,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,070,089.85		\$1,071,283.00		\$1,110,617.50

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 17
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 29, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 APRIL 30, 2021
 0474-0217 (9.4)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) D. L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.		5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		6) FUSED INDUSTRIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM									
1	12-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1460	\$46.00	\$67,160.00	\$41.00	\$59,860.00	\$58.00	\$84,680.00
2	8-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2545	\$30.00	\$76,350.00	\$27.00	\$68,715.00	\$44.00	\$111,980.00
3	4-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	330	\$16.00	\$5,280.00	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$45.00	\$14,850.00
4	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND LEAD PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$5,250.00	\$57,750.00	\$4,403.00	\$48,433.00	\$5,100.00	\$56,100.00
5	8-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,160.00	\$19,720.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
6	12-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,219.00	\$4,438.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4335	\$1.00	\$4,335.00	\$0.30	\$1,300.50	\$1.00	\$4,335.00
8	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$680.00	\$19,040.00	\$794.00	\$22,232.00	\$590.00	\$16,520.00
9	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$953.00	\$16,201.00	\$760.00	\$12,920.00
10	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$1,042.00	\$1,042.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	12" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW - OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$631.00	\$631.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW - OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$546.00	\$546.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
13	8" P.V.C. RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$44.00	\$968.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:					\$281,595.00		\$249,036.50		\$338,405.00
DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM									
1	STANDARD PRECAST 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,893.00	\$23,144.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00
2	STANDARD PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$5,200.00	\$41,600.00	\$4,645.00	\$37,160.00	\$5,700.00	\$45,600.00
3	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	5.4	\$175.00	\$945.00	\$216.00	\$1,166.40	\$750.00	\$4,050.00
4	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	63.7	\$340.00	\$21,658.00	\$321.00	\$20,447.70	\$450.00	\$28,665.00
5	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0'-8" CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	214	\$36.00	\$7,704.00	\$33.00	\$7,062.00	\$44.00	\$9,416.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 17
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 29, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 APRIL 30, 2021
 0474-0217 (9.4)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) D. L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.		5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		6) FUSED INDUSTRIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00
7	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	181	\$43.00	\$7,783.00	\$44.00	\$7,964.00	\$46.00	\$8,326.00
8	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16'-20' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	933	\$48.00	\$44,784.00	\$63.00	\$58,779.00	\$46.00	\$42,918.00
9	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20'-24' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	299	\$55.00	\$16,445.00	\$106.00	\$31,694.00	\$46.00	\$13,754.00
10	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD ASTM D-3034, SDR 26 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEANOUT, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1393	\$40.00	\$55,720.00	\$54.00	\$75,222.00	\$25.00	\$34,825.00
11	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEAN OUT AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	32	\$930.00	\$29,760.00	\$1,190.00	\$38,080.00	\$970.00	\$31,040.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3320	\$1.00	\$3,320.00	\$0.30	\$996.00	\$1.00	\$3,320.00
13	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.40	\$2,400.00	\$2.60	\$2,600.00
14	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00
DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:					\$267,809.00		\$316,865.10		\$264,584.00
DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES									
1	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ALL ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$2,700.00	\$40,500.00	\$3,728.00	\$55,920.00	\$2,700.00	\$40,500.00
2	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1627	\$65.00	\$105,755.00	\$64.00	\$104,128.00	\$69.00	\$112,263.00
3	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	137	\$85.00	\$11,645.00	\$77.00	\$10,549.00	\$87.00	\$11,919.00
4	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	165	\$123.00	\$20,295.00	\$108.00	\$17,820.00	\$130.00	\$21,450.00
5	STAGE I – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,815.00	\$19,965.00	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00
6	STAGE II – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,305.00	\$14,355.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
7	STAGE I – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
8	STAGE II – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,638.00	\$1,638.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 17
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 29, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 APRIL 30, 2021
 0474-0217 (9.4)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) D. L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.		5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		6) FUSED INDUSTRIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, TWO SIDES OPEN, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,889.00	\$11,667.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
10	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,044.00	\$7,044.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
11	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,542.00	\$3,542.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	125	\$17.00	\$2,125.00	\$2.75	\$343.75	\$3.50	\$437.50
13	EXCAVATION, HAULING, GRADING, AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF OUTFALL SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	216	\$10.00	\$2,160.00	\$9.45	\$2,041.20	\$18.00	\$3,888.00
14	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	72	\$182.00	\$13,104.00	\$141.00	\$10,152.00	\$160.00	\$11,520.00
15	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 2 FOR 42" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,553.00	\$8,553.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
16	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$8,214.00	\$8,214.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
17	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1929	\$1.00	\$1,929.00	\$0.30	\$578.70	\$1.00	\$1,929.00
18	STORM WATER POLLUTION PROTECTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$748.00	\$748.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
19	18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	89	\$81.00	\$7,209.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$83.00	\$7,387.00
DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES SUBTOTAL:					\$267,822.00		\$287,973.65		\$290,393.50
DIVISION IV- OFFSITE UTILITIES									
1	8-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	876	\$28.00	\$24,528.00	\$24.00	\$21,024.00	\$35.00	\$30,660.00
2	4-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	321	\$17.00	\$5,457.00	\$15.00	\$4,815.00	\$19.00	\$6,099.00
3	8-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
4	8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW - OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$502.00	\$502.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR OFFSITE WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1197	\$1.00	\$1,197.00	\$0.30	\$359.10	\$1.00	\$1,197.00
6	STANDARD PRECAST 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,893.00	\$8,679.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
7	STANDARD PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0'-10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$5,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$4,645.00	\$41,805.00	\$5,700.00	\$51,300.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 17
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 29, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 APRIL 30, 2021
 0474-0217 (9.4)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) D. L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.		5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		6) FUSED INDUSTRIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	1.5	\$175.00	\$262.50	\$216.00	\$324.00	\$320.00	\$480.00
9	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	40.7	\$340.00	\$13,838.00	\$321.00	\$13,064.70	\$450.00	\$18,315.00
10	8' PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	597	\$43.00	\$25,671.00	\$35.00	\$20,895.00	\$44.00	\$26,268.00
11	8' PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16'-20' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	241	\$47.00	\$11,327.00	\$54.00	\$13,014.00	\$44.00	\$10,604.00
12	8' PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0'-8' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	114	\$36.00	\$4,104.00	\$24.00	\$2,736.00	\$44.00	\$5,016.00
13	8' PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	184	\$38.00	\$6,992.00	\$24.00	\$4,416.00	\$44.00	\$8,096.00
14	8' PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	112	\$43.00	\$4,816.00	\$27.00	\$3,024.00	\$44.00	\$4,928.00
15	8" PVC FORCE MAIN, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3491	\$32.00	\$111,712.00	\$31.00	\$108,221.00	\$38.00	\$132,658.00
16	8" PVC FORCE MAIN, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
17	STEEL CASING FOR 8" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDES SPACERS AND END SEALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	47	\$110.00	\$5,170.00	\$85.00	\$3,995.00	\$96.00	\$4,512.00
18	BREAK INTO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE & CONNECT PROPOSED 8' F.M., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,940.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CLAMP FOR FORCE MAIN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$434.00	\$434.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
20	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$649.00	\$649.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
21	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4739	\$1.00	\$4,739.00	\$0.30	\$1,421.70	\$1.00	\$4,739.00
22	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM, C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$64.00	\$3,200.00	\$73.00	\$3,650.00
23	3:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 24" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES PIPE RUNNERS AND SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
24	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR OFFSITE DRAINAGE FACILITIES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.30	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
DIVISION IV - OFFSITE UTILITIES SUBTOTAL:					\$293,193.50		\$261,913.50		\$329,852.00
DIVISION V - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
2	DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 17
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 29, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 APRIL 30, 2021
 0474-0217 (9.4)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) D. L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.		5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		6) FUSED INDUSTRIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	BLOCK SODDING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	500	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.70	\$350.00
5	BROADCAST SEEDING OF RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$887.00	\$887.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
6	STRIPPING MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACE MATERIAL AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$887.00	\$887.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
7	INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED DISPOSAL SITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$34,889.00	\$34,889.00	\$31,324.77	\$31,324.77
9	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
10	DEDUCTION ON STAGE II INLETS (TYPE 'C' AND 'C-1') NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR THIS PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
11	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.40	\$700.00	\$1.90	\$950.00
DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$45,050.00		\$67,743.00		\$66,924.77
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$281,595.00		\$249,036.50		\$338,405.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM					\$267,809.00		\$316,865.10		\$264,584.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES					\$267,822.00		\$287,973.65		\$290,393.50
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV- OFFSITE UTILITIES					\$293,193.50		\$261,913.50		\$329,852.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$45,050.00		\$67,743.00		\$66,924.77
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,155,469.50		\$1,183,531.75		\$1,290,159.27